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31.

32.
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39.
40.
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42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

Elected
Official
Enter 'Y’
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Employees Hold more than One Position?

Department
Community Development

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Finance

Finance

Finance

Legislative

Legislative

Legislative

Legislative

Legislative

Legislative
Management & Support
Management & Support

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2015

Entity Name Escalon
Human Resources Web Page  http://cityofescalon.org/departments/administration/human-resources/

Classification

Planner - Part-time
Development Services
Manager

Assistant Planner
Planning Technician |
Transit Coordinator
Hostess

Hostess

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard |

Lifeguard Il

Pool Supervisor
Recreation Assistant |
Office Specialist |1
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Coordinator
Account Clerk |
Accounting Technician
Finance Director
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

HR Administrator/City Clerk

City Manager
Project Consultant

Animal Services Assistant Lead

Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Police Chief

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Yes

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

301

101

101
101

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
0

79,984

43,962
3,000
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0
33,750
41,202
83,475

300
300
300
300
300

81,404
116,696

21,978
20,909
20,909
20,909
20,909
20,909
20,909
20,909
20,909

48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816

Annual
Salary
Maximum

104,000

97,221
83,200
53,436

9,000
26,000
26,000
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
28,504
33,105
25,415
44,653
31,200
31,200
41,023
50,081
92,060

3,600

3,600

3,600

3,600

3,600

85,688
116,696
120,000

23,077
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
25,415
105,000
59,336
59,336
59,336
59,336
59,336

'Save As' Filename 2015-11983928000.xIsx

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

|- - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
400

62,756
27,020
50,922
5,000
2,600
1,750
1,249
868
1,014
2,023
1,207
1,449
1,650
2,846
3,669
2,868
44,653
0
2,554
36,010
49,464
0
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

0
114,566
31,725

4,990
1,105
711
447
5,864
6,282
1,532
533
3,201
96,466
59,336
59,336
59,336
46,408
59,336

Overtime Pay
0
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1,211
1,540
757
125

Lump Sum
Pay

1,739

O OO0 000000000 o oo

1,099

300
963

O O oo oo

7,772

O 0O 0O O0OO0OO0Oo0O o oo

Other Pay
0

1,000

O OO0 000000000 oo o

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

n/a

2.0% @ 60
n/a
3.0% @ 60
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
3.0% @ 60
n/a
n/a
2.0% @ 62
3.0% @ 60
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
3.0% @ 60
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2.0% @ 52
3.0% @ 50
3.0% @ 50
3.0% @ 50
2.0% @ 52
3.0% @ 50

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Tammy Alcantor
Phone Number 209-691-7421
E-mail Address talcantor@cityofescalon.org

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan
0 0

Defined Benefit
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

o

3,917

o

o
~
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0
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10,988

2,239
9,594
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22,283

o
o
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9,464
17,981
17,970
16,622

4,744
16,640

O OO0 0000000000 oo
O OO0 0000000000 oo

B Employer Contribution: - - -

Health,

Dental,

Vision
6,500

21,323

O OO 0O 000000 o oo
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o
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o o

21,948
21,948

O O O O O O

2,357

O O O OO o0 o0 OoOOo

1,607
8,231
14,384
22,061
2,265
8,261
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47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.

Elected
Official
Enter 'Y’

Department

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2015

Entity Name Escalon

Human Resources Web Page  http://cityofescalon.org/departments/administration/human-resources/

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Services Manager
Police Services Manager
Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Reserve Officer

Public Works Superintendent
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il

Chief Water System Operator

Yes (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Multiple Annual

Positions Salary

Footnote = Minimum
48,816
48,816
59,594
59,594
51,569
51,569
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816
48,816

63,270
34,949
38,808
38,808
38,808

45,980

Annual
Salary
Maximum

59,336
59,336
72,437
72,437
62,682
62,682
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257
51,257

76,905
42,481
47,171
47,171
47,171

55,889

'Save As' Filename 2015-11983928000.xIsx

Total Regular
Pay
45,991
56,240
67,378
72,437
35,444
47,995
211
355
2,941
515
9,213
2,051
1,847
1,073
1,728
5,541

64,504
41,958
46,408
44,348
39,931

55,801

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

|- - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Overtime Pay
1,116
1,578
7,901

O OO0 00000000 oo

4,123
5,554
2,527
2,878

4,289

Lump Sum
Pay
2,046
3,342
6,485
4,436
17,608
1,710

O OO0 OO0 Oo0OOo0 o oo

2,587

907
374

1,075

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Other Pay Formula
0 2.0% @ 52
1,200 3.0% @ 50
0 3.0% @ 50
3,444 3.0% @ 50
0 3.0% @ 60
2,750 2.0% @ 62
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a
360 n/a

2,464 3.0% @ 60
2,152 3.0% @ 60
3,437 3.0% @ 60
2,044 2.0% @ 62

1,728 3.0% @ 60

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Tammy Alcantor

Phone Number

209-691-7421

E-mail Address talcantor@cityofescalon.org

Defined Benefit
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

O OO0 00000000000 oo

O O o oo

Employer Contribution:

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s
Share
4,701
15,667
18,804
21,372
9,004
3,025
20
62

O O O O O O

450

12,477
8,138
8,986
8,836
2,523

10,814

Defined
Contribution
Plan

O OO0 00000000000 oo

O O o oo

Health,

Dental,

Vision
1,515
8,018
15,686
22,687
12,655
2,157

O O O O 0O OO0 O o o

21,948
8,084
15,591
1,542
21,401

8,592
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